Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
American Commercial Terminals LLC		01/01/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACL Transportation Services LLC	
Street Address:	1701 East Market Street	
Internal Address:	Law Department, Corporate Counsel	
City:	Jeffersonville	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	47130	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1643903	ACT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (812)288-0294

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 812-288-0100

Email: Brooke.Egan@aclines.com

Correspondent Name: American Commercial Lines LLC

Address Line 1: 1701 East Market Street

Address Line 2: Law Department, Corporate Counsel
Address Line 4: Jeffersonville, INDIANA 47130

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Brooke J. Egan

/brooke j. egan/

900075321 REEL: 003529 FRAME: 0243

P \$40.00 164390

TRADEMARK

Total Attachments: 2

source=3.3 Executed Delaware Certificate of Merger - ACT - ACLTS.DOC#page1.tif source=3.3 Executed Delaware Certificate of Merger - ACT - ACLTS.DOC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003529 FRAME: 0244

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF AMERICAN COMMERCIAL TERMINALS LLC WITH AND INTO ACL TRANSPORTATION SERVICES LLC

(UNDER SECTION 209 OF THE DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT)

- (1) The name and jurisdiction of formation of each of the constituent domestic limited liability companies are:
 - (a) American Commercial Terminals LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Merging LLC"); and
 - (b) ACL Transportation Services LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Surviving LLC").
- (2) An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved and executed by each of the constituent domestic limited liability companies in accordance with the provisions of subsection (b) of Section 209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.
- (3) The name of the surviving domestic limited liability company will be "ACL Transportation Services LLC".
- (4) The Certificate of Formation of the Surviving LLC, as amended through the date hereof, shall be its Certificate of Formation.
- (5) The merger shall be effective January 1, 2007 at 12:01 A.M. Eastern Standard Time, after the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.
- (6) The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving LLC at 1701 East Market Street, Jeffersonville, Indiana 47130.
- (7) A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving LLC, on request and without cost, to any member of either of the constituent domestic limited liability companies.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK; SIGNATURE APPEARS ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003529 FRAME: 0245 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving LLC has caused this Certificate of Merger to be duly executed as of December 11, 2006.

ACL Transportation Services LLC

By:

Mark R. Holden, President and Chief Executive Officer

- 2 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 003529 FRAME: 0246

RECORDED: 04/25/2007